to by the Parties but no later than twenty months from the last signature to this Agreement below.

5. Lease Option on Parcel B. Tenant shall have an eighteen-month option on a ground lease 
of Parcel B for a four-unit or 10-unit hangar complex for good and sufficient consideration in the amount 
of one thousand and twenty dollars ($1,020) payable within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date of this 
Agreement as defined in Section 1.(a) hereof. This option must be exercised via written notice to the 
Landlord. If not exercised within eighteen months of the Effective Date, the consideration paid for this